

Local Public Agency: NA
 County: DeKalb
 Section: 05-00211-00-BR
 Estimate: 480,372.00

 Date: 2-Apr-15
 Time: 10:00am

 Appropriation: Local

							Name of Bidder:		Civil Constructors, Inc		Illinois Constructors Corp.	
							Address of Bidder:		2283 Bus. Rt. 20 East		39W866 Fabyan Parkway	
									Freeport, IL 61032		Elburn, IL 60119	
							Proposal Guarantee:					
							Terms:					
							Approved Engineer's Estimate					
Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
	Furnished Excavation		CuYd	100	75.0000	\$ 7,500.00		\$ -	35.9700	\$ 3,597.00	55.0000	\$ 5,500.00
	Seeding, Class 2 (Special)		Acre	0.25	15000.0000	\$ 3,750.00		\$ -	6,000.0000	\$ 1,500.00	11,740.0000	\$ 2,935.00
	Temporard Erosion Control Seeding		Pound	200	4.0000	\$ 800.00		\$ -	2.0000	\$ 400.00	6.4000	\$ 1,280.00
	Temporard Ditch Checks		Each	4	200.0000	\$ 800.00		\$ -	150.0000	\$ 600.00	145.0000	\$ 580.00
	Perimeter Erosion Barrier		Foot	1007	4.0000	\$ 4,028.00		\$ -	2.2500	\$ 2,265.75	1.8800	\$ 1,893.16
	Aggregate Base Course, Type B		Ton	591	25.0000	\$ 14,775.00		\$ -	21.6300	\$ 12,783.33	40.0000	\$ 23,640.00
	Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat)		Ton	2	1200.0000	\$ 2,400.00		\$ -	1,200.0000	\$ 2,400.00	1,200.0000	\$ 2,400.00
	HMA Binder Course, IL-19.0, N50		Ton	342	90.0000	\$ 30,780.00		\$ -	80.0000	\$ 27,360.00	80.0000	\$ 27,360.00
	HMA Surface Course, Mix "C", N50		Ton	333	90.0000	\$ 29,970.00		\$ -	85.0000	\$ 28,305.00	85.0000	\$ 28,305.00
	Aggregate Shoulders, Type B		Ton	85	30.0000	\$ 2,550.00		\$ -	41.6500	\$ 3,540.25	20.0000	\$ 1,700.00
	Removal of Existing Structures		Each	1	30000.0000	\$ 30,000.00		\$ -	30,750.0000	\$ 30,750.00	65,000.0000	\$ 65,000.00
	Concrete Structures		CuYd	18.7	1000.0000	\$ 18,700.00		\$ -	1,912.0000	\$ 35,754.40	2,000.0000	\$ 37,400.00
	Concrete Superstructures		CuYd	46.8	1200.0000	\$ 56,160.00		\$ -	1,912.0000	\$ 89,481.60	2,000.0000	\$ 93,600.00
	Bridge Deck Grooving		SqYd	144	15.0000	\$ 2,160.00		\$ -	40.0000	\$ 5,760.00	23.6100	\$ 3,399.84
	Protective Coat		SqYd	157	6.0000	\$ 942.00		\$ -	5.7000	\$ 894.90	7.0000	\$ 1,099.00
	Furnishing and Erect Struct. Steel		L Sum	1	45000.0000	\$ 45,000.00		\$ -	56,590.0000	\$ 56,590.00	75,301.4100	\$ 75,301.41
	Stud Shear Connectors		Each	480	7.0000	\$ 3,360.00		\$ -	11.0000	\$ 5,280.00	9.4000	\$ 4,512.00
	Reinforcement Bars, Epoxy Coated		Pound	11825	2.0000	\$ 23,650.00		\$ -	2.3000	\$ 27,197.50	1.5000	\$ 17,737.50
	Steel Railing, Type SM		Foot	82	175.0000	\$ 14,350.00		\$ -	169.4200	\$ 13,892.44	169.4200	\$ 13,892.44
	Furnishing Metal Shell Piles 12" x 0.250"		Foot	297	70.0000	\$ 20,790.00		\$ -	96.0000	\$ 28,512.00	80.0000	\$ 23,760.00
	Driving Piles		Foot	297	1.0000	\$ 297.00		\$ -	0.1000	\$ 29.70	0.1000	\$ 29.70
	Test Pile Metal Shells		Each	1	8000.0000	\$ 8,000.00		\$ -	6,300.0000	\$ 6,300.00	27,000.0000	\$ 27,000.00
	Name Plates		Each	1	500.0000	\$ 500.00		\$ -	540.0000	\$ 540.00	550.0000	\$ 550.00
	Elastomeric Bearing Assembly, Type 1		Each	5	1200.0000	\$ 6,000.00		\$ -	1,300.0000	\$ 6,500.00	695.0000	\$ 3,475.00
	Controlled Low-Strength Material		CuYd	35	180.0000	\$ 6,300.00		\$ -	143.0000	\$ 5,005.00	225.0000	\$ 7,875.00
	St. Plate BM Guardrail, Type A, 6.75' PST		Foot	275	24.0000	\$ 6,600.00		\$ -	22.1500	\$ 6,091.25	22.1500	\$ 6,091.25
	Traffic Barrier Terminal, Type 5A		Each	4	700.0000	\$ 2,800.00		\$ -	672.0000	\$ 2,688.00	672.0000	\$ 2,688.00
	Traffic Barrier Term, T1, Special (Tan)		Each	3	2300.0000	\$ 6,900.00		\$ -	2,248.0000	\$ 6,744.00	2,248.0000	\$ 6,744.00
	Steel Plate Beam Guardrail Removal		Foot	802	10.0000	\$ 8,020.00		\$ -	4.3500	\$ 3,488.70	4.3500	\$ 3,488.70
	Mobilization		L Sum	1	20000.0000	\$ 20,000.00		\$ -	32,425.0000	\$ 32,425.00	35,000.0000	\$ 35,000.00
	Bidirectional Guard Rail Reflectors		Each	8	10.0000	\$ 80.00		\$ -	10.0000	\$ 80.00	10.0000	\$ 80.00
	Terminal Markers - Direct Applied		Each	4	40.0000	\$ 160.00		\$ -	35.0000	\$ 140.00	35.0000	\$ 140.00
	Traffic Barrier Terminal, Type 1		Each	1	1000.0000	\$ 1,000.00		\$ -	1,623.0000	\$ 1,623.00	1,623.0000	\$ 1,623.00
	Earth Excavation (Special)		CuYd	550	75.0000	\$ 41,250.00		\$ -	43.3100	\$ 23,820.50	50.0000	\$ 27,500.00
	Permanent Steel Sheet Piling		SqFt	2120	25.0000	\$ 53,000.00		\$ -	30.0000	\$ 63,600.00	35.0000	\$ 74,200.00
	Traffic Control and Protection (SPCL)		L Sum	1	7000.0000	\$ 7,000.00		\$ -	4,500.0000	\$ 4,500.00	10,000.0000	\$ 10,000.00
Total Bid:							As Read:		540,439.32		637,780.00	
							As Calculated:		-		637,780.00	

Local Public Agency: NA
 County: DeKalb
 Section: 05-00211-00-BR
 Estimate: 480,372.00

 Date: 2-Apr-15
 Time: 10:00am
 Appropriation: Local

Name of Bidder:							Martin & Company Excavating		Riber Construction, Inc.		Sjostrom & Sons, Inc.	
Address of Bidder:							P.O. Box 443		405 S Old Route 66		1129 Harrison Avenue	
							Oregon, IL 61061		Dwight, IL 60420		Rockford, IL 61104	
Proposed Guarantee:												
Terms:												
Approved Engineer's Estimate												
Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
	Furnished Excavation		CuYd	100	75.0000	\$ 7,500.00	10.00000	\$ 1,000.00	61.0000	\$ 6,100.00	50.0000	\$ 5,000.00
	Seeding, Class 2 (Special)		Acre	0.25	15000.0000	\$ 3,750.00	20,000.00000	\$ 5,000.00	16,000.0000	\$ 4,000.00	6,000.0000	\$ 1,500.00
	Temporard Erosion Control Seeding		Pound	200	4.0000	\$ 800.00	1.00000	\$ 200.00	1.0000	\$ 200.00	2.0000	\$ 400.00
	Temporard Ditch Checks		Each	4	200.0000	\$ 800.00	150.00000	\$ 600.00	220.0000	\$ 880.00	150.0000	\$ 600.00
	Perimeter Erosion Barrier		Foot	1007	4.0000	\$ 4,028.00	3.95000	\$ 3,977.65	6.0000	\$ 6,042.00	2.2500	\$ 2,265.75
	Aggregate Base Course, Type B		Ton	591	25.0000	\$ 14,775.00	22.10000	\$ 13,061.10	28.0000	\$ 16,548.00	20.0000	\$ 11,820.00
	Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat)		Ton	2	1200.0000	\$ 2,400.00	660.00000	\$ 1,320.00	1,300.0000	\$ 2,600.00	1.0000	\$ 2.00
	HMA Binder Course, IL-19.0, N50		Ton	342	90.0000	\$ 30,780.00	82.00000	\$ 28,044.00	84.0000	\$ 28,728.00	80.0000	\$ 27,360.00
	HMA Surface Course, Mix "C", N50		Ton	333	90.0000	\$ 29,970.00	80.00000	\$ 26,640.00	90.0000	\$ 29,970.00	88.0000	\$ 29,304.00
	Aggregate Shoulders, Type B		Ton	85	30.0000	\$ 2,550.00	38.00000	\$ 3,230.00	55.0000	\$ 4,675.00	38.0000	\$ 3,230.00
	Removal of Existing Structures		Each	1	30000.0000	\$ 30,000.00	36,000.0000	\$ 36,000.00	39,000.0000	\$ 39,000.00	30,000.0000	\$ 30,000.00
	Concrete Structures		CuYd	18.7	1000.0000	\$ 18,700.00	905.00000	\$ 16,923.50	1,300.0000	\$ 24,310.00	1,750.0000	\$ 32,725.00
	Concrete Superstructures		CuYd	46.8	1200.0000	\$ 56,160.00	1,110.00000	\$ 51,948.00	1,685.0000	\$ 78,858.00	1,890.0000	\$ 88,452.00
	Bridge Deck Grooving		SqYd	144	15.0000	\$ 2,160.00	22.00000	\$ 3,168.00	27.0000	\$ 3,888.00	30.0000	\$ 4,320.00
	Protective Coat		SqYd	157	6.0000	\$ 942.00	5.00000	\$ 785.00	5.0000	\$ 785.00	1.0000	\$ 157.00
	Furnishing and Erect Struct. Steel		L Sum	1	45000.0000	\$ 45,000.00	64,000.00000	\$ 64,000.00	48,000.0000	\$ 48,000.00	58,000.0000	\$ 58,000.00
	Stud Shear Connectors		Each	480	7.0000	\$ 3,360.00	11.00000	\$ 5,280.00	6.0000	\$ 2,880.00	5.0000	\$ 2,400.00
	Reinforcement Bars, Epoxy Coated		Pound	11825	2.0000	\$ 23,650.00	3.11000	\$ 36,775.75	1.5500	\$ 18,328.75	3.0000	\$ 35,475.00
	Steel Railing, Type SM		Foot	82	175.0000	\$ 14,350.00	175.00000	\$ 14,350.00	180.0000	\$ 14,760.00	170.0000	\$ 13,940.00
	Furnishing Metal Shell Piles 12" x 0.250"		Foot	297	70.0000	\$ 20,790.00	71.30000	\$ 21,176.10	46.0000	\$ 13,662.00	75.0000	\$ 22,275.00
	Driving Piles		Foot	297	1.0000	\$ 297.00	3.00000	\$ 891.00	0.1000	\$ 29.70	0.1000	\$ 29.70
	Test Pile Metal Shells		Each	1	8000.0000	\$ 8,000.00	8,500.00000	\$ 8,500.00	12,000.0000	\$ 12,000.00	11,000.0000	\$ 11,000.00
	Name Plates		Each	1	500.0000	\$ 500.00	550.00000	\$ 550.00	400.0000	\$ 400.00	432.0000	\$ 432.00
	Elastomeric Bearing Assembly, Type 1		Each	5	1200.0000	\$ 6,000.00	1,350.00000	\$ 6,750.00	510.0000	\$ 2,550.00	490.0000	\$ 2,450.00
	Controlled Low-Strength Material		CuYd	35	180.0000	\$ 6,300.00	195.00000	\$ 6,825.00	90.0000	\$ 3,150.00	165.0000	\$ 5,775.00
	St. Plate BM Guardrail, Type A, 6.75' PST		Foot	275	24.0000	\$ 6,600.00	24.00000	\$ 6,600.00	23.0000	\$ 6,325.00	22.1500	\$ 6,091.25
	Traffic Barrier Terminal, Type 5A		Each	4	700.0000	\$ 2,800.00	700.00000	\$ 2,800.00	700.0000	\$ 2,800.00	672.0000	\$ 2,688.00
	Traffic Barrier Term, T1, Special (Tan)		Each	3	2300.0000	\$ 6,900.00	2,400.00000	\$ 7,200.00	2,300.0000	\$ 6,900.00	2,248.0000	\$ 6,744.00
	Steel Plate Beam Guardrail Removal		Foot	802	10.0000	\$ 8,020.00	4.50000	\$ 3,609.00	5.0000	\$ 4,010.00	4.3500	\$ 3,488.70
	Mobilization		L Sum	1	20000.0000	\$ 20,000.00	25,000.00000	\$ 25,000.00	12,000.0000	\$ 12,000.00	32,000.0000	\$ 32,000.00
	Bidirectional Guard Rail Reflectors		Each	8	10.0000	\$ 80.00	11.00000	\$ 88.00	11.0000	\$ 88.00	10.0000	\$ 80.00
	Terminal Markers - Direct Applied		Each	4	40.0000	\$ 160.00	40.00000	\$ 160.00	37.0000	\$ 148.00	35.0000	\$ 140.00
	Traffic Barrier Terminal, Type 1		Each	1	1000.0000	\$ 1,000.00	1,800.00000	\$ 1,800.00	1,650.0000	\$ 1,650.00	1,623.0000	\$ 1,623.00
	Earth Excavation (Special)		CuYd	550	75.0000	\$ 41,250.00	29.30000	\$ 16,115.00	43.0000	\$ 23,650.00	41.4500	\$ 22,797.50
	Permanent Steel Sheet Piling		SqFt	2120	25.0000	\$ 53,000.00	24.30000	\$ 51,516.00	31.5000	\$ 66,780.00	33.0000	\$ 69,960.00
	Traffic Control and Protection (SPCL)		L Sum	1	7000.0000	\$ 7,000.00	5,000.00000	\$ 5,000.00	2,900.0000	\$ 2,900.00	4,500.0000	\$ 4,500.00
Total Bid:							As Read:	476,883.10	489,595.45	539,025.00		
							As Calculated:	476,883.10	489,595.45	539,024.90		